PS519179EN   page 1
December 15, 2025 12:00 PM
Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
Top Product Features
•	 Proprietary LED platform that provides a soft, diffuse volume of pure white light.
•	 Fluorescent-like illumination while eliminating unsightly socket shadows.
•	 Low-maintenance design, reducing the hassle of luminaire upkeep.
•	 Multiple size options: available in 2x2, 2x4, and 1x4 configurations.
•	 Variety of lensing styles for design flexibility.
•	 Ideal for diverse architectural interiors, including offices, schools, and hospitals.
Typical Applications
Office • Education • Healthcare • Hospitality • Retail
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Photometric Data  page 3
•	 Product Warranty page 3
•	 Energy and Performance Data page 4
Dimensions
Corelite
Class R3
2’ x 2’ Recessed Curved Lens
Product Certification
Systems | Features & Awards
3-3/4”
[95mm]
 23-3/4” [603mm]
23-3/4” [603mm]
Alternate Dimensions 2x2
Class R3 - 2x2
PS519182EN   page 2
December 15, 2025 12:00 PM
Corelite
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER:  R3-WL-3L35-LD5-UNV-22-T1-STD-EL14W-AR
Series(1) Optics/Shielding
Light Level
(1x4, WL, 3500K delivered lumens)
Color Temperature LED Revision Input Voltage Size
R3 = Class R3
LED Recessed
Series
WL =  �Linear Prismatic Lens
WD =  �Round Perf Inlay
WG =  �Rectangular Perf Inlay
WN =  �Nano Prism Lens
1 = Light Level 1 (2059 Lms, 16W)
2 = Light Level 2 (2559 Lms, 21W)
3 = Light Level 3 (3065 Lms, 26W)
4 = Light Level 4 (3544 Lms, 31W)
5 = Light Level 5 (3980 Lms, 36W)
6 = Light Level 6 (4507 Lms, 40W)
L30 = LED 3000K
L35 = LED 3500K
L40 = LED 4000K
LD5 = LED 5.0	 UNV = UNV = �Universal
 	   (120V-277V)
347 = �347V (2)
22 = 2’x2’
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1)Dimming wires
come standard in
all LED fixtures but
can be capped in the
field for switched
operation.
(2)Integral 347V electronic driver
with STD 0-10V option only. Factory
supplied remote transformer for all
other driver/dimming options.
Ceiling Type Driver Type
Emergency
(Optional)
Options
T1 =  �1” T-Bar, Slot Grid, and 9/16” Tegular (3)
T9 =  �9/16” T-Bar (Flush)
STD = Standard 0-10V (10%-100%)
HCD = 0-10V (1%-100%)
STP = Step Dimming (Bi-Level, 50%) (5)
5LT = Fifth Light DALI (10%-100%) (4)
LH = Lutron HiLume 1% EcoSystems (6)
EL14W =  �14-watt 120V-277V
                  Integral EM Battery Pack (7)
GTD2  =  �Bodine Emergency Transfer Switch
AR = Air Return
CP = Chicago Plenum
W6 = 6’ Whip Flex
W12 = 12’ Whip Flex
Notes Notes Notes Notes
(3) “T1” ceiling type is compatible with Metalux DF Series Drywall Frame Kits and
Metalux Universal Surface Mount Kits, ordered separately from Metalux. For 1x4 drywall
frame kit, order part #DF-22-W. For 2x2 surface mount kit, order part #SMK-22-W. Refer
to the surface mount kit specification sheet for more information.
(4) Must be used in conjunction with a DALI control
system. For a complete listing of Fifth Light
Technology products and other solutions from
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(5)2x2: STP driver not available in Light Levels
1 and 2.
(6) 2x2: LH/L5 driver not available in Light Level 1.
(7) Unless noted otherwise, integral emergency
battery pack is 14W maximum, 90 minute output.
A test switch/indicator button can be tested safely
from the ground using a laser pointer, while the